

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RFA No.08/2025
CM No.1246/2025

Zakir Hussain Shah

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rohit Gupta, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
05.03.2025

CM No.1246/2025

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks. Requisites within one week.

List on 05.05.2025.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

JAMMU
05.03.2025
Eva