

Serial No. 35

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RFA No. 8/2025
CM No. 1246/2025

Zakir Hussain Shah

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rohit Gupta, Advocate vice
Mr. R.P. Sharma, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Assisting Counsel
to Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE
ORDER
(02.09.2025)

- 01.** Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply to the application seeking condonation of delay in filing the appeal. In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted for this purpose.
- 02.** Needful shall be done by the next date of hearing.
- 03.** List again on 21.11.2025.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
02.09.2025
SUNIL