

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**RFA No. 8/2025**

**Zakir Hussain Shah**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. P. Sharma, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Raghav, Advocate

**vs**

**UT of J&K & Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Jagmeet Kour, Assisting Counsel vice  
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(03.02.2026)**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file reply/objections as last and final opportunity to the condonation of delay application.

List on **25.03.2026**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
**03.02.2026**  
Shammi